Bouchie Milburn Community Planning Team

RECREATION FACILITY MANAGEMENT CHART

COMMUNITY HALLS

Bouchie Lake Hall and Recreation Grounds

Cariboo Regional District



ESTABLISHMENT BYLAW for RC



REGIONAL DISTRICT (RD)

Sub-Regional Taxation Function established by RD through Referendum (1980's); RD Taxes collected to support Rural Facilities (x3) & several facilities / trails in City of Quesnel; North Cariboo Joint Planning Committee makes recommendations but no legal authority for decision making; Facility (Buildings / Land) constructed by community but now owned by Regional District (since 1990's); Facility covered under RD Insurance



Recreation Commission

Purpose is to manage Bouchie Lake Hall & Recreation Grounds, Claymine Trails, and Bouchie-Milburn Community Park

Established by RD under the Local Government Act
Community Volunteers appointed by RD on recommendation of Area Director (6-10)
Area Director member of RC and has a vote; Meets monthly but minimum quarterly
Members not necessarily Bouchie Lake residents

Mandate is to manage & operate Property, provide security, set fees and set hours of operation, rent the property, manage budget, & pay operational / management costs

Can support the delivery of some community events (e.g. general community use including but not limited to dinners, dances, and other social gatherings and drop-in activities)

Rental Revenue, Donations and Fundraising \$ to be retained by RC for its own purposes



Non-Profit Associations

Bouchie Lake Community Association (Member Funded)
Friends of Bouchie-Milburn Society (Ordinary)
Quesnel and District Riding Club (???)
Bouchie Lake Gymkhana Club (???)
BLCA (formerly Bouchie Lake Recreation Commission): managed facilities from 1991
- 2007/8)

Independent registered Non-Profit Associations under Societies Act;
Boards are elected by the Membership; Operates as per their bylaws
Non-Profits carry their own General Liability
No special access to the community facilities (pay rent for Community Access unless approved by BLRC; viewed by BLRC as "renters" (not partners)

Acknowledgement / Source of Information: word of mouth; BLRC Policies; Bylaw 4918 (Establishment Bylaw for Bouchie Lake Recreation Commission); North Cariboo Recreation and Parks Business Plan - 2020

Mission Statement of the Bouchie-Milburn Community Planning Team

To bring Bouchie-Milburn community residents together as involved members of the Community Planning Team. The Team will have a collaborative voice inplanning, organizing, implementing any, and all, community development and initiatives, that the either promote or hinder the growth of our immediate area. This grassroots team will work together to promote growth, inclusion, transparency, and non-partisan community involvement.

Adopted by the Bouchie-Milburn Community Planning Team, June 26, 2018